

# DETAILED BID TABULATION 20-095B

## Marble Way Fish Passage

BIDDERS														
BID					Tutka		Granite		Western Const		JTA Construction		Ficklin Const	
Item Number	Item Code	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Est. Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	201(3B)	Clearing	LUMP SUM	ALL REQ'D	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	202(1)	Removal of structures & obstructions	LUMP SUM	ALL REQ'D	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	202(4)	Removal of culvert pipe	LINEAR FOOT	94	\$16.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$5.00	\$ 470.00
4	203(1)	Common excavation	CUBIC YARD	4,672	\$5.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$0.01	\$ 46.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,720.00	\$16.00	\$ 74,752.00	\$5.00	\$ 23,360.00
5	203(6)	Borrow, Type B	Ton	1,649	\$0.01	\$ 16.49	\$0.01	\$ 16.49	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,735.00	\$22.00	\$ 36,278.00	\$9.50	\$ 15,665.50
6	203(19)	Borrow, Type II-A	Ton	4,773	\$15.00	\$ 71,595.00	\$12.00	\$ 57,276.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 76,368.00	\$22.00	\$ 105,006.00	\$12.50	\$ 59,662.50
7	301(3)	Aggregate surface course, grading E-1	Ton	339	\$22.00	\$ 7,458.00	\$35.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,458.00	\$31.00	\$ 10,509.00	\$21.00	\$ 7,119.00
8	501(1)	Class A concrete	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
9	602(2A)	Structural plate pipe-arch 12'	LINEAR FOOT	70	\$950.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$555.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$1,285.71	\$ 89,999.70
10	602(2B)	Structural plate pipe-arch 18'	LINEAR FOOT	70	\$1,425.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00
11	603(1-12)	12-inch CSP	LINEAR FOOT	106	\$38.00	\$ 4,028.00	\$120.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$43.00	\$ 4,558.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,710.00
12	606(1)	W-beam guardrail	LINEAR FOOT	188	\$25.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$25.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$54.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$24.68	\$ 4,639.84
13	606(6)	Removing & disposing of guardrail	LINEAR FOOT	100	\$2.00	\$ 200.00	\$5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 300.00
14	606(11)	Extruder terminal (ET-2000)	Each	4	\$4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	615(2)	Remove & relocate existing sign	Each	7	\$250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00
16	615(6)	Salvage sign	Each	6	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$80.00	\$ 480.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	618(2A)	Seeding, type A	Pound	61	\$85.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$84.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$150.00	\$ 9,150.00
18	620(1)	Topsoil	Square Yard	1,700	\$3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$5.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$13.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$3.20	\$ 5,440.00
19	639(1)	Residence driveway	Each	3	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$225.00	\$ 675.00
20	640(1)	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
21	641(1)	Erosion & pollution control admin	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	641(3)	TEMPORARY EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
23	642(1)	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
24	642(3B)	Two person survey party	Hour	5	\$80.00	\$ 400.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	643(1)	Traffic Maintenance	LUMP SUM	ALL REQ'D	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	643(2)	PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	671(1)	Rootwad installation	LINEAR FOOT	40	\$220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$505.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$180.00	\$ 7,200.00
28	671(2)	Brush layering	LINEAR FOOT	60	\$290.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$75.00	\$ 4,500.00
29	671(3)	Stream substrate	CUBIC YARD	401	\$37.00	\$ 14,837.00	\$100.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,090.00	\$66.00	\$ 26,466.00	\$85.00	\$ 34,085.00
30	672(1)	Stream diversion & dewatering	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$43,900.00	\$ 43,900.00
31	800(1)	Interim work authorization	CONTINGENT SUM	ALL REQ'D	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$610,883.49</b>		<b>\$842,194.21</b>		<b>\$741,496.00</b>		<b>\$795,570.00</b>		<b>\$713,476.54</b>	

BIDDERS														
BID					Jim Psenak Const		Dirtworks, Inc		K & H Civil Const		Valley General Const		Engineer Estimate	
Item Number	Item Code	Pay Item Description	Pay Unit	Est. Quantity	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	201(3B)	Clearing	LUMP SUM	ALL REQ'D	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	202(1)	Removal of structures & obstructions	LUMP SUM	ALL REQ'D	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	202(4)	Removal of culvert pipe	LINEAR FOOT	94	\$21.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$10.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 470.00	\$21.00	\$ 1,974.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,350.00
4	203(1)	Common excavation	CUBIC YARD	4,672	\$4.75	\$ 22,192.00	\$10.00	\$ 46,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,080.00	\$7.75	\$ 36,208.00	\$7.50	\$ 35,040.00
5	203(6)	Borrow, Type B	Ton	1,649	\$9.00	\$ 14,841.00	\$9.00	\$ 14,841.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.49	\$12.00	\$ 19,788.00	\$8.00	\$ 13,192.00
6	203(19)	Borrow, Type II-A	Ton	4,773	\$14.00	\$ 66,822.00	\$16.50	\$ 78,754.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 95,460.00	\$15.00	\$ 71,595.00	\$12.00	\$ 57,276.00
7	301(3)	Aggregate surface course, grading E-1	Ton	339	\$19.25	\$ 6,525.75	\$31.00	\$ 10,509.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$18.00	\$ 6,102.00	\$13.00	\$ 4,407.00
8	501(1)	Class A concrete	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$181,000.00	\$ 181,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$159,500.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$118,500.00	\$ 118,500.00
9	602(2A)	Structural plate pipe-arch 12'	LINEAR FOOT	70	\$950.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$870.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$705.00	\$ 49,350.00
10	602(2B)	Structural plate pipe-arch 18'	LINEAR FOOT	70	\$1,600.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$925.00	\$ 64,750.00
11	603(1-12)	12-inch CSP	LINEAR FOOT	106	\$25.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$36.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,240.00
12	606(1)	W-beam guardrail	LINEAR FOOT	188	\$55.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$100.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$26.00	\$ 4,888.00	\$40.00	\$ 7,520.00
13	606(6)	Removing & disposing of guardrail	LINEAR FOOT	100	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	606(11)	Extruder terminal (ET-2000)	Each	4	\$4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15	615(2)	Remove & relocate existing sign	Each	7	\$100.00	\$ 700.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$90.00	\$ 630.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00
16	615(6)	Salvage sign	Each	6	\$100.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$60.00	\$ 360.00	\$150.00	\$ 900.00
17	618(2A)	Seeding, type A	Pound	61	\$85.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$140.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$90.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$75.00	\$ 4,575.00
18	620(1)	Topsoil	Square Yard	1,700	\$3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$2.80	\$ 4,760.00	\$3.50	\$ 5,950.00
19	639(1)	Residence driveway	Each	3	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$185.00	\$ 555.00	\$225.00	\$ 675.00
20	640(1)	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	641(1)	Erosion & pollution control admin	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	641(3)	TEMPORARY EROSION AND POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	642(1)	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	642(3B)	Two person survey party	Hour	5	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00
25	643(1)	Traffic Maintenance	LUMP SUM	ALL REQ'D	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	643(2)	PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION SIGNING	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	671(1)	Rootwad installation	LINEAR FOOT	40	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$280.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,600.00
28	671(2)	Brush layering	LINEAR FOOT	60	\$150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,800.00
29	671(3)	Stream substrate	CUBIC YARD	401	\$25.00	\$ 10,025.00	\$75.00	\$ 30,075.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,075.00	\$70.00	\$ 28,070.00	\$50.00	\$ 20,050.00
30	672(1)	Stream diversion & dewatering	Lump Sum	ALL REQ'D	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$79,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
31	800(1)	Interim work authorization	CONTINGENT SUM	ALL REQ'D	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$653,954.75</b>		<b>\$725,949.50</b>		<b>\$741,888.49</b>		<b>\$668,436.00</b>		<b>\$522,475.00</b>	